





THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH Rural Development & Panchayati Raj Department

Tele/Fax: 01982-255567, 255568: e-mail: ladakhdivcom@gmail.com, divcomm-ladakh@gov.in

Subject: -Transfer of Mr. Shakeel Ahmad (Jr. Assistant RD&PR Department).

Order No.55-RDD (UTL) of 2023, Dated: -05.07.2023.

In the interest of administration, Mr. Shakeel Ahmad (Jr. Assistant, RD&PR) is hereby transferred to the Directorate of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj with immediate effect.

He shall report to the Director, Rural Development and Panchayati Raj for further posting.

By order of the Administration of UT, Ladakh.

Sd/-(Saugat Biswas) IAS Commissioner/Secretary

Dated: - 05.07.2023

No.M-11012/53/2023-RD&PR SECTION/473-78

Copy to the: -

1. Director, Rural Dev. & Panchayati Raj, Ladakh.

- 2. Technical Director, NIC, Leh for uploading the order on UT website.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to the Advisor to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT Ladakh for information of the Advisor.
- 4. Superintendent, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, Leh.
- 5. Mr. Shakeel Ahmed (Jr. Assistant) for immediate compliance.
- 6. Order/Stock file (w.2.s.c).

(Mohit Sharma) JKAS

Under Secretary